
FOI DA5527  

System a) System type: b) Supplier name: c) System name: d) Date installed: e) Supplier contract expiration: f) Is this contract annually 
renewed? - Yes/No

g) Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - Yes/No h) Procurement framework: i) Other systems it integrates with: j) Total value of contract (£): k) Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender: l) Framework used: l) If no system exists, what alternative do you use?

1. EPR (Electronic Patient Record)

The Trust has reviewed question 1a of your request 
for information under the Freedom of Information Act 
(FOI) 2000. 

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states:
(1) Information which is reasonably accessible to the 
applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt 
information.

The information requested is accessible here: 

Question 2

The Trust has reviewed question 1b of your request 
for information under the Freedom of Information Act 
(FOI) 2000. 

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states:
(1) Information which is reasonably accessible to the 
applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt 
information.

The information requested is accessible here: 

Question 1

The Trust has reviewed question 1c of your request 
for information under the Freedom of Information Act 
(FOI) 2000. 

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states:
(1)Information which is reasonably accessible to the 
applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt 
information.

The information requested is accessible here: 

Question 2

The Trust has reviewed question 1d of your request 
for information under the Freedom of Information Act 
(FOI) 2000. 

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states:
(1) Information which is reasonably accessible to the 
applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt 
information.

The information requested is accessible here: 

Question 3

The Trust has reviewed question 1d of your request 
for information under the Freedom of Information Act 
(FOI) 2000. 

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states:
(1 )Information which is reasonably accessible to the 
applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt 
information.

The information requested is accessible here: 

Question 4

Please note - the contract for Servelec has been 
extended to January 2027

No The Trust has reviewed question 1g of your
request for information under the Freedom of
Information Act (FOI) 2000.
Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act
2000 states:

Any person making a request for information to a
public authority is entitled—
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority
whether it holds information of the description
specified in the request, and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not record the information 
requested and is therefore unable to provide a response.

The Trust has reviewed question 1b of your request 
for information under the Freedom of Information 
Act (FOI) 2000. 

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states:
(1) Information which is reasonably accessible to the 
applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt 
information.

The information requested is accessible here: 

Question 3

The Trust has reviewed question 1b of your 
request for information under the Freedom 
of Information Act (FOI) 2000. 

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states:
(1) Information which is reasonably 
accessible to the applicant otherwise than 
under section 1 is exempt information.

The information requested is accessible here: 

Question 3

The Trust has reviewed question 1b of your 
request for information under the Freedom 
of Information Act (FOI) 2000. 

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states:
(1) Information which is reasonably 
accessible to the applicant otherwise than 
under section 1 is exempt information.

The information requested is accessible here: 

Question 3

The Trust has reviewed question 3g of your
request for information under the Freedom of
Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act
2000 states:
Any person making a request for information to a
public authority is entitled—
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority
whether it holds information of the description
specified in the request, and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to 
them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not record the 
information requested and is therefore unable to provide a 
response.

The Trust has reviewed question 1b of your 
request for information under the Freedom of 
Information Act (FOI) 2000. 

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states:
(1) Information which is reasonably accessible to 
the applicant otherwise than under section 1 is 
exempt information.

The information requested is accessible here: 

Question 3

Not applicable
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2. Patient Engagement Portal

Patient Engagement Portal Patients Know Best Patients Know Best (PKB) Not applicable - Procured by the ICB Not applicable - Procured by the ICB No The Trust has reviewed question 2g of your
request for information under the Freedom of
Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act
2000 states:
Any person making a request for information to a
public authority is entitled—
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority
whether it holds information of the description
specified in the request, and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not record the information 
requested and is therefore unable to provide a response.

G Cloud 13 RiO Not applicable - ICS owns contract with 
supplier.

The Trust has reviewed question 3g of your
request for information under the Freedom of
Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act
2000 states:
Any person making a request for information to a
public authority is entitled—
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority
whether it holds information of the description
specified in the request, and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to 
them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not record the 
information requested and is therefore unable to provide a 
response.

G Cloud 13 Not applicable

3. Patient Access System (PAS)

Please note, the EPR systems and PAS are integrated 
systems.

Please note, the EPR systems and PAS are integrated 
systems.

Please note, the EPR systems and PAS are integrated 
systems.

Please note, the EPR systems and PAS are integrated 
systems.

Please note, the EPR systems and PAS are integrated 
systems.

No The Trust has reviewed question 3g of your
request for information under the Freedom of
Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act
2000 states:
Any person making a request for information to a
public authority is entitled—
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority
whether it holds information of the description
specified in the request, and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not record the information 
requested and is therefore unable to provide a response.

Please note, the EPR systems and PAS are integrated 
systems.

Please note, the EPR systems and PAS are 
integrated systems.

Please note, the EPR systems and PAS are 
integrated systems.

The Trust has reviewed question 3g of your
request for information under the Freedom of
Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act
2000 states:
Any person making a request for information to a
public authority is entitled—
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority
whether it holds information of the description
specified in the request, and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to 
them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not record the 
information requested and is therefore unable to provide a 
response.

Please note, the EPR systems and PAS are 
integrated systems.

Not applicable

4. Virtual Ward Software

Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

5. Population Health Management Software

Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable The Trust has reviewed question 3g of your
request for information under the Freedom of
Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act
2000 states:
Any person making a request for information to a
public authority is entitled—
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority
whether it holds information of the description
specified in the request, and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not The Trust does not have any Population 
Health Management Software 
as such the Trust  is therfore unable to respond to your request.

6. Contact Centre

Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

7. Telecare Software

Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable The Trust has Telehealth solutions and not Telecare.  For Telehealth, the Trust has 2 
systems.  Docobo - Supplied by Docobo ltd - Florence - Supplied by Mediaburst PS 
health group.  Contract renewed annually and no current intentions of replacing and 
EMIS integration is a work in progress

The Trust has reviewed question 4a to 4e of your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.
Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 states:

Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled—
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request,

and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not record the information requested as we are a provider organisation and
not the commissioners. The contract is not managed by East London NHS Foundation Trust but by BLMK

Integrated Care Board (ICB) who hold the contracts with the provider orgnisations.
The Trust is therefore unable to provide a response. 

The Trust has reviewed question 6a to 6e of your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.
Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 states:

Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled—
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request,

and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not record the information requested as we are a provider organisation and
not the commissioners. The contract is not managed by East London NHS Foundation Trust but by BLMK

Integrated Care Board (ICB) who hold the contracts with the provider orgnisations.
The Trust is therefore unable to provide a response. 

The Trust has reviewed question 5a to 5e of your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.
Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 states:

Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled—
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request,

and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not The Trust does not have any Population Health Management Software 
as such the Trust  is therfore unable to respond to your request.

The Trust has reviewed question 7a to 7e of your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.
Section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 states:

Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled—
(a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request,

and
(b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to them.

East London NHS Foundation Trust does not The Trust does not have Telecare Software.
as such the Trust  is therfore unable to respond to your request.
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